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Section 1580.40  Records of Dealers 

a)	Dealers must keep a written record of their purchases on forms provided by the Department of Natural Resources including: 

1)	name and address of seller and seller’s harvester, dealer or grower license number, 

2)	counties and states where the ginseng was harvested (when purchase is from two or more states or counties a separate entry must be made for each state and Illinois county), 

3)	weight in pounds and ounces of purchased ginseng, 

4)	whether ginseng was wet or dry, 

5)	date ginseng was purchased, 

6)	whether ginseng was certified as to origin by a previous dealer (if so give name of dealer and date of certification), 

7)	whether ginseng was wild or cultivated. 

b)	The purchase record must be made in duplicate and copies mailed to the Department of Natural Resources on the last business day of each month in which purchases are made.  The purchase record must be available for inspection by agents of the Department of Natural Resources upon request and must be available to support origin of ginseng being certified for sale and shipment.  These records shall be maintained by the dealer for a minimum period of three years. 

c)	Dealers shall submit an annual report, on forms provided by the Department of Natural Resources, by May 1 of the year following the ginseng harvesting season.  This report shall include the number of pounds purchased, certified and sold, the locations to which the ginseng was shipped, and any other information required by the Department as prescribed on the form.

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 16537, effective October 28, 2002)
